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WS Playoffs Begin Today  
For 45+ / 65+ Teams  

25+ Pool Play Games End Today, Weather Cooperates Returns to Normal 
Number of Playoff Teams That Will Advance - 8 American / 5 Mountain / 8 Central  
By Tom Prenderast 
  Cooler than normal temperatures greeted players on Thursday, but thankfully no rain. After 
a soggy and wet Wednesday, all of the games got played yesterday without incident. As the 
pool play games wrap up today in 25+ divisions, playoffs in 45+ / 60+ begin this morning. If 
there was an upside to the unusual weather, the MVP Novelty Shop has sold more sweatshirts 
this year than the last three years combined. Up to date scores are available on the national 
website and as soon as they are reported to the WS office they get posted online (in real time) 
so teams that are still playing can be alerted to other scores from their division. In the event 
of a wrong score or a discrepancy on runs allowed for your team, please contact the MSBL 
World Series office immediately, so the scores and totals can be corrected. 

Before the Arkansas Diamonds game at Hohokam Stadium yesterday, Steve Sigler (center) 
presented Brian Carroll (left) & John Godfrey (right) with their MSBL Hall of Fame awards. 

Projected Friday Playoff Pairings  
 

45+ WB American Division 
Semi-Final Round 
Team United Boys vs Steelhead Tavern 
9:00am Tempe # 1 
 

Houston Baseball Club vs OC Sox 
12:30pm Tempe # 1 
 

45+ WB Mountain Division 
Semi-Final Round  
Long Island Panthers vs Raleigh Braves 
9:30am Fitch SE # 1 
 

Tri Valley Giants vs Las Vegas Gamblers 
1:30pm Fitch SE # 2 
 

45+ WB Central Division  
Playoff Round 1  
REBL Phillies vs Texas Redbirds 
9:30am Surprise TX # 3 
 

Colorado Legends vs Kansas City A’s 
9:30a Surprise TX # 4 
 

Des Moines Bruins vs California Hogs 
9:30a Surprise TX # 5 
 

Brew Bat City vs Chicago North TSP’s 
9:30a Surprise TX # 6 
 

45+ WB Cactus Division  
Playoff Round 1  
Holland Astros vs Co Springs Bro Thunder 
9:00am Tempe # 2 
 

Chicago North Orioles vs So Cal Indians 
9:00a Tempe # 4 
 

Peoria Pirates vs San Francisco Giants 
9:00a Tempe # 5 
 

Great Lakes Tigers vs St Thomas  
9:00a Tempe # 6 
 

60+ WB Mountain Division  
Semi-Final Round  
Arkansas Diamonds vs California Tribe 
1:45pm Maryvale # 6 
 

Greenwood Dragons vs Shruty’s Pub 
1:45pm Maryvale # 7 
 

60+ WB Central Division  
Playoff Round 1 
Tortuga Solons vs San Antonio Broncos 
10:00am Fitch SE # 2 
 

St Paul Saints vs El Paso Tejanos 
10:00am Fitch SE # 3   (continued on page 4) 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028 
MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi 
Editor / Publisher          Tom Prendergast 
                                      tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     1    11      34     917 
 4      1     1      9      37     750 
 3      3     0      6      46     500 
 3      3     0      6      42     500 
 1      4     1      3      33     250 
 0      5     1      1      51     083 

45+ American Division 
Steelhead Tavern 
OC Sox 
Houston Baseball Club 
Team United Nasty Boys 
Price Cutter Coors 
So Cal Blue Jays 

Watch the ‘Play of the Day’ as supplied by  
APN Video from the previous days action on the 

MSBL / MABL National website: 

45+ Mountain Division 
Raleigh Braves 
Las Vegas Gamblers 
Tri Valley Giants 
Long Island Panthers 
Arizona Angels 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      28   1000 
 5      1     0    10      42     833 
 3      3     0      6      50     500 
 3      3     0      6      54     500 
 2      4     0      4      42     333 

45+ Central Division 
Texas Redbirds  
Kansas City A’s (+) 
California Hogs (+) 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Brew City Bat Rangers (+) 
Des Moines Bruins (+) 
Colorado Legends (+) 
REBL Phillies (+) 
Houston Giants (+) 
Spokane Yankees (+) 
REBL Seawolves (+) 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      28   1000 
 4      2     0      9      25     800 
 4      2     0      9      43     800 
 4      2     0      8      35     800 
 3      3     0      7      33     500 
 3      3     0      7      79     500 
 2      4     0      5      63     333 
 2      4     0      5      57     333 
 1      5     0      3      81     167 
 0      6     0      1      72     000 
 0      6     0      1      72     000 

45+ Cactus Division 1 
Utah Rockies 
Can Am A’s 
Co Springs Bro Thunder 
San Francisco Giants 
Peoria Pirates 
Holland Astros 
Chicago North Orioles 
Sacramento Bulldogs 
Kendall Metz 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      30   1000 
 5      1     0    10      49     833 
 4      2     0      8      38     667 
 4      2     0      8      44     667 
 3      3     0      6      55     500 
 2      4     0      4      50     333 
 2      4     0      4      54     333 
 1      5     0      2      52     167 
 0      6     0      0    117     000 

45+ Cactus Division 2 
Emerald City Thunder 
Inland Empire Angels 
So Cal Indians 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
Great Lakes Tigers 
Rancho Cordova Dodgers 
Houston Skeeters 
Utah Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      1     0      9      17     800 
 4      1     0      9      29     800 
 3      1     0      6      21     750 
 3      2     0      6      32     600 
 3      3     0      6      37     500 
 2      4     0      4      60     333 
 1      5     0      2      67     167 
 1      5     0      2      73     167 

60+ Mountain Division 
California Tribe 
Shruty’s Pub Moondogs 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Arkansas Diamonds 
Paladin 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      39   1000 
 4      2     0      8      61     667 
 3      3     0      6      55     500 
 1      5     0      2      60     167 
 1      5     0      2      87     167 

60+ Central Division 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Portland Volcanoes 
San Antonio Broncos 
El Paso Tejanos 
St Paul Saints 
Tortuga Solons 
So Cal Dodgers 
Hollywood Stars 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      30     833 
 4      2     0      8      57     667 
 4      2     0      8      42     667 
 3      2     1      7      28     583 
 3      3     0      6      38     500 
 2      3     1      5      56     417 
 2      4     0      4      41     333 
 0      6     0      0      78     000 

60+ Cactus Division 2 
Puget Sound Mariners 
Milwaukee Rattlers 
Western Diamondbacks 
So Cal Fire 
Long Island A’s 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      38   1000 
 4      2     0      8      58     667 
 3      2     1      7      28     583 
 3      3     0      6      68     500 
 2      3     1      5      38     417 
 2      4     0      4      66     333 
 0      6     0      0      83     000 

60+ Cactus Division 1 
Sacramento SOB’s 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Red Deer Legends 
Mudville 9 
Tucson Toros 
Team America 
Aussie Aces 
Snowbirds 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      40     833 
 5      1     0    10      34     833 
 4      2     0      8      37     667 
 4      2     0      8      47     667 
 3      3     0      6      51     500 
 2      4     0      4      72     333 
 1      5     0      2    128     167 
 0      6     0      0    145     000 

(+) Note: Each 
team that plays a 
Mountain team 
receives 1 point. 

Photo - During the 
MSBL Wounded  
Warriors event on  
Saturday October 24th, 
MVP’s, Mike Puglisi 
operated a drone outfit-
ted with a camera and 
got this picture of the 
two teams just before 
the playing of the  
national anthem at 
Tempe Diablo Stadium. 



2015 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News    page 3          Friday November 6th, 2015 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know  
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation.  

Sol  
Touch  

Massage  
(602) 

741-5346 
Call 

Angela 

45+ WB American Results 
 

Steelhead Tavern 
Houston Baseball Club 
 

Price Cutter Coors 
So Cal Blue Jays 
 

Team United Nasty Boys 
OC Sox 

35 
 

  7 
  3 
 

15 
  3 
 

  5 
  4 

45+ WB Cactus 1 Results 
 

Utah Rockies 
Kendall Metz 
 

Can Am A’s 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Chicago North Orioles 
Sacramento Bulldogs 
 

Utah Rockies 
Colorado Springs Bro Thunder 
 

San Francisco Giants 
Holland Astros 

35 
 

26 
  8 
 

13 
  3 
 

  7 
  4 
 

  8 
  0 
 

  4 
  3 

45+ WB Cactus 2 Results 
 

Emerald City Thunder 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
 

Rancho Cordova Dodgers 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Inland Empire Angels 
So Cal Indians 
 

Great Lakes Tigers 
Utah Red Sox 

35 
 

14 
  3 
 

13 
  4 
 

11 
  2 
 

  5 
  4 

45+ WB Mountain / Central 
 

Texas Redbirds 
California Hogs 
 

Long Island Panthers 
REBL Seawolves 
 

Kansas City A’s 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

Raleigh Braves 
Las Vegas Gamblers 
 

Brew City Bat Rangers 
Des Moines Bruins 
 

Colorado Legends 
Spokane Yankees 
 

REBL Phillies 
Houston Giants 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Arizona Angels 

35 
 

10 
  6 
 

  6 
  3 
 

  7 
  4 
 

16 
  2 
 

21 
  2 
 

16 
  6 
 

11 
  9 
 

14 
  1 

60+ WB Central Results 
 

Chicago North Fire TSP 
St Paul Saints 
 

San Antonio Broncos 
Hollywood Stars 
 

El Paso Tejanos 
Tortuga Solons 
 

So Cal Dodgers 
Portland Volcanoes 

35 
 

  6 
  5 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  9 
  9 
 

18 
  2 

60+ WB Cactus 1 Results 
 

Team America 
Aussie Aces 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Tucson Toros 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Sacramento SOB’s 
 

Mudville 9 
Snowbirds 

35 
 

  9 
  5 
 

19 
  4 
 

13 
10 
 

15 
  2 

60+ WB Cactus 2 Results 
 

Puget Sound Mariners 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
 

Western Diamondbacks 
So Cal Fire 
 

Milwaukee Rattlers 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Puget Sound Mariners 
Long Island A’s 

35 
 

18 
  8 
 

13 
  6 
 

11 
10 
 

13 
  3 

60+ WB Mountain Results 
 

Paladin 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
 

Shruty’s Pub Moondogs 
Arkansas Diamonds 
 

California Tribe 
Arkansas Diamonds 

35 
 

16 
12 
 

10 
  8 
 

10 
  8 

25+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

Twin City Cardinals 
Sacramento Generals 
 

Arizona Angels 
Tucson Tigers 
 

Seattle Brewers 
Utah Vipers 
 

Seattle Brewers 
Sacramento Generals 
 

San Jose Marlins 
Utah Vipers 
 

Twin City Cardinals 
Arizona Angels 

35 
 

  9 
  8 
 

  7 
  6 
 

  8 
  3 
 

13 
11 
 

  0 
  0 
 

  4 
  3 

25+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

Tucson Longhorns 
Chicago Redhawks 
 

Albuquerque Cyclones 
Denver Kokopellis 
 

Oregon Outlaws 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Denver Kokopellis 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Tucson Longhorns 
Albuquerque Cyclones 
 

Oregon Outlaws 
Chicago Redhawks 

35 
 

  6 
  5 
 

  7 
  3 
 

13 
  0 
 

11 
  5 
 

  5 
  3 
 

  4 
  2 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open  
Daily  

 

9a - 7p   

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

Photo below: Longtime veteran and 
Denver MSBL / MABL President, 
Tony Collins (center) receives his 
Lifetime Achievement award from 
President and Founder, Steve Sigler. 

www.msblnational.com 
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Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

Left: MSBL / MABL President and 
Founder, Steve Sigler presents MSBL 
Redwood Empire League President, 
Rick Cantor with his Lifetime Achieve-
ment award on Thursday. Below: Steve 
Sigler on the mound for the LI A’s. 

Special  
MSBL / MABL  

World Series 
 Collector Patches in the  

novelty store.  

25+ WB American 1  
 

MSL All Stars 
San Diego Knights 
 

St Thomas Waves 
Lake Heffner Pelicans 
 

So Cal Reds 
MSL All Stars 
 

Lake Heffner Pelicans 
San Diego Knights 
 

So Cal Reds 
New York Titans 

35 
 

12 
  8 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  9 
  8 
 

  9 
  8 
 

14 
12 
 

  9 
  4 

25+ WB American 2  
 

Colorado Clippers 
Salt Lake Squirrels 
 

Salt Lake Squirrels 
Left Coast Lumberjacks 
 

Venice Gaze 
OC Royals 
 

Colorado Rippers 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
 

Venice Gaze 
Left Coast Lumberjacks 
 

Scottsdale Scorpions 
OC Royals 

35 
 

10 
  4 
 

12 
  1 
 

  9 
  8 
 

  7 
  4 
 

  5 
  3 
 

11 
  1 

25+ WB Mountain  
 

Westside Bandits 
So Cal Naturals 
 

Rhode Island Brewers 
The Hounds 
 

So Cal Naturals 
World Dirtbags 
 

Westside Bandits 
The Hounds 
 

Arizona Smoke 
Long Island Sundevils 
 

Arizona Smoke 
World Dirtbags 

35 
 

10 
  5 
 

12 
  8 
 

11 
  0 
 

  9 
  2 
 

21 
  1 

25+ American Division 1 
So Cal Reds 
Lake Hefner Pelicans 
MSL All Stars 
St Thomas Waves 
San Diego Knights 
New York Titans 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        2   1000 
 2      1     0      4      15     667 
 2      1     0      4      18     667 
 2      1     0      4      19     667 
 0      3     0      0        7     000 
 0      3     0      0      10     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      1     0      6      19     750 
 2      1     0      4      30     667 
 2      1     0      4      24     667 
 2      1     0      4      14     667 
 1      3     0      2      31     250 
 0      3     0      0      26     000 

25+ American Division 2 
Salt Lake City Squirrels 
Venice Gaze 
Colorado Rippers 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
OC Royals 
Left Coast Lumberjaxx 

25+ Mountain Division  
Arizona Smoke 
Rhode Island Brewers 
Westside Bandits 
So Cal Naturals 
Long Island Sundevils 
World Dirtbags 
The Hounds 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6        4   1000 
 2      1     0      4        8     667 
 2      1     0      4      13     667 
 2      1     0      4      29     667 
 1      2     0      2      15     333 
 1      2     0      2      22     333 
 0      3     0      0      40     000 

25+ Central 1 Division  
Twin City Cardinals 
Tucson Tigers 
Seattle Brewers 
Arizona Angels 
San Jose Marlins 
Sacramento Generals 
Utah Vipers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      13   1000 
 2      1     0      4      14     667 
 2      1     0      4      34     667 
 1      2     0      3      20     333 
 1      2     0      2      14     333 
 1      2     0      2      24     333 
 0      3     0      0      29     000 

25+ Central 2 Division 
Tucson Longhorns 
Denver Kokopellis 
Albuquerque Cyclones 
Oregon Outlaws 
Chicago Redhawks 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      11   1000 
 2      1     0      4      12     667 
 2      2     0      4      15     500 
 2      2     0      4      15     500 
 1      2     0      2      11     333 
 0      3     0      0      33     000 

60+ WB Cactus Division  
Playoff Round 1  
Western Dbacks vs Sacramento  
10:00am Maryvale # 4 
 

Tucson Toros vs Puget Sound  
10:00am Maryvale # 5 
 

Mudville 9 vs Fresno Grizzlies 
10:00am Maryvale # 6 
 

Red Deer Legends vs Milwaukee 
10:00am Maryvale # 7 

25+ WB Divisions playoff pairings will 
be posted on the national MSBL / MABL 
website on Friday evening. 


