DAILY World Series EWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-0242

FRIDAY NOVEMBER 6th, 2015

Projected Friday Playoff Pairings

45+ WB American Division

Semi-Final Round Team United Boys vs Steelhead Tavern 9:00am Tempe # 1

Houston Baseball Club vs OC Sox 12:30pm Tempe # 1

45+ WB Mountain Division

Semi-Final Round Long Island Panthers vs Raleigh Braves

Tri Valley Giants vs Las Vegas Gamblers 1:30pm Fitch SE # 2

45+ WB Central Division

9:30am Fitch SE # 1

Playoff Round 1
REBL Phillies vs Texas Redbirds
9:30am Surprise TX # 3

Colorado Legends vs Kansas City A's 9:30a Surprise TX # 4

Des Moines Bruins vs California Hogs 9:30a Surprise TX # 5

Brew Bat City vs Chicago North TSP's 9:30a Surprise TX # 6

45+ WB Cactus Division

Playoff Round 1
Holland Astros vs Co Springs Bro Thunder
9:00am Tempe # 2

Chicago North Orioles vs So Cal Indians 9:00a Tempe # 4

Peoria Pirates vs San Francisco Giants 9:00a Tempe # 5

Great Lakes Tigers vs St Thomas 9:00a Tempe # 6

60+ WB Mountain Division

Semi-Final Round

Arkansas Diamonds vs California Tribe 1:45pm Maryvale # 6

Greenwood Dragons vs Shruty's Pub 1:45pm Maryvale # 7

60+ WB Central Division

Playoff Round 1
Tortuga Solons vs San Antonio Broncos
10:00am Fitch SE # 2

St Paul Saints vs El Paso Tejanos 10:00am Fitch SE # 3 (continued on page 4)

WS Playoffs Begin Today For 45+ / 65+ Teams



Before the Arkansas Diamonds game at Hohokam Stadium yesterday, **Steve Sigler** (center) presented **Brian Carroll** (left) & **John Godfrey** (right) with their MSBL Hall of Fame awards.

25+ Pool Play Games End Today, Weather Cooperates Returns to Normal

Number of Playoff Teams That Will Advance - 8 American / 5 Mountain / 8 Central By Tom Prenderast

Cooler than normal temperatures greeted players on Thursday, but thankfully no rain. After a soggy and wet Wednesday, all of the games got played yesterday without incident. As the pool play games wrap up today in 25+ divisions, playoffs in 45+/60+ begin this morning. If there was an upside to the unusual weather, the MVP Novelty Shop has sold more sweatshirts this year than the last three years combined. Up to date scores are available on the national website and as soon as they are reported to the WS office they get posted online (in real time) so teams that are still playing can be alerted to other scores from their division. In the event of a wrong score or a discrepancy on runs allowed for your team, please contact the MSBL World Series office immediately, so the scores and totals can be corrected.



MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS

The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) Located on the second floor

Stadium Mailing Address: 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028 MSBL National Web Site Address:

Steve Sigler

tpkcmsbl@aol.com

www.msblnational.com

MSBL President

MSBL Coordinator
Tournament Director
Umpire In Chief
Equipment Distribution
WS Administration
WS Administration
WS Souvenirs
Editor / Publisher
Umpire In Chief
Jon Browar
Mike Cadenazzi
Bobby Prendergast
Dean Shook
Vic Puglisi
Tom Prendergast



Photo - During the MSBL Wounded Warriors event on Saturday October 24th, MVP's, Mike Puglisi operated a drone outfitted with a camera and got this picture of the two teams just before the playing of the national anthem at Tempe Diablo Stadium.



(+) Note: Each team that plays a Mountain team receives 1 point.

45+ American Division	W	L	
Steelhead Tavern	5	0	
OC Sox	4	1	
Houston Baseball Club	3	3	
Team United Nasty Boys	3	3	
Price Cutter Coors	1	4	
So Cal Blue Jays	0	5	

	6	0	0	Pts 12	RA 28	W% 1000
	14/		_	Dta	D 4	14/0/
	0	5	1	1	51	083
	1	4	1	3	33	250
	3	3	0	6	42	500
-	3	3	0	6	46	500

Pts

11

9

RA

34

37

Т

1

W%

917

750

60+ Mountain Division						
California Tribe						
Shruty's Pub Moondogs						
Greenwood Ridge Dragons						
Arkansas Diamonds						
Paladin						

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
6	0	0	12	39	1000
4	2	0	8	61	667
3	3	0	6	55	500
1	5	0	2	60	167
1	5	0	2	87	167

45+ Mountain Division
Raleigh Braves
Las Vegas Gamblers
Tri Valley Giants
Long Island Panthers
Arizona Angels

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
6	0	0	12	28	1000
5	1	0	10	42	833
3	3	0	6	50	500
3	3	0	6	54	500
2	4	0	4	42	333

60+ Central Division Chicago North TSP's Portland Volcanoes San Antonio Broncos El Paso Tejanos St Paul Saints Tortuga Solons	

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
5	1	0	10	30	833
4	2	0	8	57	667
4	2	0	8	42	667
3	2	1	7	28	583
3	3	0	6	38	500
2	3	1	5	56	417
2	4	0	4	41	333
0	6	0	0	78	000

45+ Central Division
Texas Redbirds
Kansas City A's (+)
California Hogs (+)
Chicago North TSP's
Brew City Bat Rangers (+)
Des Moines Bruins (+)
Colorado Legends (+)
REBL Phillies (+)
Houston Giants (+)
Spokane Yankees (+)
REBL Seawolves (+)

\A/	· ·	Т	Dto	RA	\A/0/
٧٧	L	ı	Pts	KA	W%
6	0	0	12	28	1000
4	2	0	9	25	800
4	2	0	9	43	800
4	2	0	8	35	800
3	3	0	7	33	500
3	3	0	7	79	500
2	4	0	5	63	333
2	4	0	5	57	333
1	5	0	3	81	167
0	6	0	1	72	000
0	6	0	1	72	000

60+ Cactus Division 1 Sacramento SOB's Fresno Grizzlies Red Deer Legends Mudville 9 Tucson Toros Team America Aussie Aces Snowbirds
Snowbirds

	_				,0
5	1	0	10	40	833
5	1	0	10	34	833
4	2	0	8	37	667
4	2	0	8	47	667
3	3	0	6	51	500
2	4	0	4	72	333
1	5	0	2	128	167
0	6	0	0	145	000

Pts

RA

W%

45+ Cactus Division 1
Utah Rockies
Can Am A's
Co Springs Bro Thunder
San Francisco Giants
Peoria Pirates
Holland Astros
Chicago North Orioles
Sacramento Bulldogs
Kendall Metz

w	L	T	Pts	RA	W %
6	0	0	12	30	1000
5	1	0	10	49	833
4	2	0	8	38	667
4	2	0	8	44	667
3	3	0	6	55	500
2	4	0	4	50	333
2	4	0	4	54	333
1	5	0	2	52	167
0	6	0	0	117	000

60+ Cactus Division 2
Puget Sound Mariners
Milwaukee Rattlers
Western Diamondbacks
So Cal Fire
Long Island A's
Arizona Diamondbacks
Tri Valley Giants

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
6	0	0	12	38	1000
4	2	0	8	58	667
3	2	1	7	28	583
3	3	0	6	68	500
2	3	1	5	38	417
2	4	0	4	66	333
0	6	0	0	83	000

Watch the 'Play of the Day' as supplied by
APN Video from the previous days action on the
MSBL / MABL National website:

w

45+ Cactus Division 2
Emerald City Thunder
Inland Empire Angels
So Cal Indians
St Thomas Hurricanes
Great Lakes Tigers
Rancho Cordova Dodgers
Houston Skeeters
Utah Red Sox

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
4	1	0	9	17	800
4	1	0	9	29	800
3	1	0	6	21	750
3	2	0	6	32	600
3	3	0	6	37	500
2	4	0	4	60	333
1	5	0	2	67	167
1	5	0	2	73	167

2015 MSBL / MABL WS Dail	y News	page 3
45+ WB American Results		45+ WB
Steelhead Tavern Houston Baseball Club	7 3	Texas Re California
Price Cutter Coors So Cal Blue Jays	15 3	Long Isla REBL Se
Team United Nasty Boys OC Sox	5 4	Kansas (Chicago
45+ WB Cactus 1 Results		Raleigh E Las Vega
Utah Rockies Kendall Metz	26 8	Brew City Des Moir
Can Am A's Peoria Pirates	13 3	Colorado Spokane
Chicago North Orioles Sacramento Bulldogs	7 4	REBL Pr Houston
Utah Rockies Colorado Springs Bro Thund	8 ler 0	Tri Valley Arizona
San Francisco Giants Holland Astros	4 3	60+ WB
45+ WB Cactus 2 Results		Chicago St Paul S
Emerald City Thunder St Thomas Hurricanes	14 3	San Anto
Rancho Cordova Dodgers Houston Skeeters	13 4	Hollywoo
Inland Empire Angels So Cal Indians	11 2	Tortuga So Cal D
Great Lakes Tigers Utah Red Sox	5 4	Portland 60+ WB
25+ WB Central 1 Results		Paladin
Twin City Cardinals	9	Greenwo
Sacramento Generals	8	Shruty's Arkansas
Arizona Angels Tucson Tigers	7 6	California Arkansas
Seattle Brewers Utah Vipers	8 3	www.r
Seattle Brewers Sacramento Generals	13 11	
San Jose Marlins Utah Vipers	0 0	
Twin City Cardinals	4	

Sol **Touch** Massage (602)741-5346 Call Angela

Arizona Angels

WS Souvenir Clothing Open **Daily** 9a - 7p **Tempe Diablo**

Stadium

3

45+ WB N	lountain /	Central
Texas Red	dhirds	

California Hogs
Long Island Panthers REBL Seawolves
Kansas City A's Chicago North TSP's
Raleigh Braves Las Vegas Gamblers
Brew City Bat Rangers Des Moines Bruins
Colorado Legends Spokane Yankees
REBL Phillies Houston Giants
Tri Valley Giants Arizona Angels

Central Results

Chicago North Fire TSP St Paul Saints
San Antonio Broncos Hollywood Stars
El Paso Tejanos Tortuga Solons
So Cal Dodgers Portland Volcanoes

Mountain Results

Paladin Greenwood Ridge Dragons
Shruty's Pub Moondogs Arkansas Diamonds
California Tribe Arkansas Diamonds

msblnational.com

	60+ WB Cactus 1 Results	
10	Team America	9
6	Aussie Aces	5
6	Fresno Grizzlies	19
3	Tucson Toros	4
7	Red Deer Legends	13
4	Sacramento SOB's	10
16	Mudville 9	15
2	Snowbirds	2
21 2 16 6 11 9 14 1	60+ WB Cactus 2 Results Puget Sound Mariners Arizona Diamondbacks Western Diamondbacks So Cal Fire Milwaukee Rattlers Tri Valley Giants Puget Sound Mariners Long Island A's	18 8 13 6 11 10 13 3

6	25+ WB Central 2 Results	
5 4	Tucson Longhorns Chicago Redhawks	6 5
9	Albuquerque Cyclones Denver Kokopellis	7 3
9 18	Oregon Outlaws Tri Valley Giants	13 0
2	Denver Kokopellis Tri Valley Giants	11 5
16 12	Tucson Longhorns Albuquerque Cyclones	5 3
10	Oregon Outlaws	4

Photo below: Longtime veteran and Denver MSBL / MABL President, Tony Collins (center) receives his Lifetime Achievement award from

Chicago Redhawks

8

10

Special Offer To All MSBL / **MABL World** Series Players from Don & Charlie's Restaurant 20% off Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ

(480) 990-0900 Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!

SORRY BUT NO PETS

are allowed inside the Tempe Diablo Maryvale, Riverview, or Goodyear **Sports** Complexes as well as Tempe Diablo Stadium or Maryvale Stadium, per a city ordinance and regulation.





10 4

12 1

> 9 8 7

5

3

11

60+ WB Cactus Division
Playoff Round 1
Western Dbacks vs Sacramento 10:00am Maryvale # 4
Tucson Toros vs Puget Sound 10:00am Maryvale # 5
Mudville 9 vs Fresno Grizzlies 10:00am Maryvale # 6
Red Deer Legends vs Milwaukee 10:00am Maryvale # 7

25+ WB Divisions playoff pairings v be posted on the national MSBL/M website on Friday evening.

ı	25+ WB American 1 MSL All Stars San Diego Knights
	St Thomas Waves Lake Heffner Pelicans
	So Cal Reds MSL All Stars
е	Lake Heffner Pelicans San Diego Knights
will IABL	So Cal Reds New York Titans

	25+ WB American 2		25+ WB Mountain
10	Colorado Clippers	12	Westside Bandits
5	Salt Lake Squirrels	8	So Cal Naturals
12	Salt Lake Squirrels	4	Rhode Island Brewers
8	Left Coast Lumberjacks	3	The Hounds
11	Venice Gaze	9	So Cal Naturals
0	OC Royals	8	World Dirtbags
9	Colorado Rippers	9	Westside Bandits The Hounds
2	Scottsdale Scorpions	8	
21	Venice Gaze	14	Arizona Smoke
1	Left Coast Lumberjacks	12	Long Island Sundevils
	Scottsdale Scorpions	9	Arizona Smoke
	OC Royals	4	World Dirtbags
_			

25+ American Division 1	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
So Cal Reds	3	0	0	6	2	1000
Lake Hefner Pelicans	2	1	0	4	15	667
MSL All Stars	2	1	0	4	18	667
St Thomas Waves	2	1	0	4	19	667
San Diego Knights	0	3	0	0	7	000
New York Titans	0	3	0	0	10	000
25+ American Division 2	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
Salt Lake City Squirrels	3	1	0	6	19	750
Venice Gaze	2	1	0	4	30	667
Colorado Rippers	2	1	0	4	24	667
Scottsdale Scorpions	2	1	0	4	14	667
OC Royals	1	3	0	2	31	250
Left Coast Lumberjaxx	0	3	0	0	26	000
25+ Mountain Division	w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
Arizona Smoke	3	0	0	6	4	1000
Rhode Island Brewers	2	1	0	4	8	667
Mostoide Pondite	2	1	0	4	13	667
Westside Bandits						
So Cal Naturals	2	1	0	4	29	667
	2	1 2	0 0	4 2	29 15	667 333
So Cal Naturals	11	-	•	-	_	

25+ Central 2 Division Tucson Longhorns Denver Kokopellis	W 3 2	L 0 1	T 0 0	Pts 6 4	RA 11 12	W% 1000 667
San Jose Marlins Sacramento Generals Utah Vipers	1 1 0	2 2 3	0 0 0	2 2 0	14 24 29	333 333 000
Arizona Angels	1	2	0	3	20	333
Seattle Brewers	2	1	0	4	34	667
Tucson Tigers	2	1	0	4	14	667
I win City Cardinais	3	U	U	ь	13	1000

LOT OCTICION L DIVISION
Tucson Longhorns
Denver Kokopellis
Albuquerque Cyclones
Oregon Outlaws
Chicago Redhawks
Tri Valley Giants

25+ Central 1 Division

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
3	0	0	6	11	1000
2	1	0	4	12	667
2	2	0	4	15	500
2	2	0	4	15	500
1	2	0	2	11	333
0	3	0	0	33	000

Special MSBL / MABL **World Series**

Collector Patches in the novelty store.





Left: MSBL / MABL President and Founder, Steve Sigler presents MSBL Redwood Empire League President, Rick Cantor with his Lifetime Achievement award on Thursday. Below: Steve Sigler on the mound for the LI A's.



Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com